





Heroes and Heroines Community Interest Company

Policy Statement: Copyright

Heroes and Heroines Community Interest Company ("Heroes and Heroines CIC") respects the intellectual property rights of our authors and contributors. This copyright statement outlines the ownership and usage of content created or submitted to Heroes and Heroines CIC.

Ownership of Copyright:

All original content, including but not limited to event briefs, event communications, other written articles, artwork, graphics, photographs, audio, video, and any other creative works produced by event referees or contributors and used by Heroes and Heroines CIC, are protected by copyright. The authors or contributors retain full ownership of their respective works at all times and in perpetuity.

Usage Rights:

Heroes and Heroines CIC is granted a non-exclusive license to use, reproduce, distribute, perform and display the content, solely for the delivery of LARP events, associated activities and for the purpose of promoting these events and the mission and objectives of the Heroes and Heroines Community Interest Company. This usage includes but is not limited to delivery of LARP events, publication on the Heroes and Heroines CIC website, social media channels, and promotional materials.

Attribution:

Heroes and Heroines CIC will provide appropriate attribution to authors and contributors for their works, whenever feasible and practical, to acknowledge their creative contributions.

Permission to Reuse and Republish:

Any third party seeking to reuse or republish content published or delivered by Heroes and Heroines CIC on our events or on our website or social media channels must obtain express permission from the respective authors or contributors. Heroes and Heroines CIC will facilitate such requests and connect the interested parties with the content creators.

No Commercial Exploitation:





Heroes and Heroines CIC





Heroes and Heroines will not exploit content for commercial purposes outside of the delivery of our LARP events and associated social media and publicity without the explicit written consent of the content creators. Any revenue generated through the commercial use of content outside of these purposes will be shared with the respective authors or contributors, as agreed upon in writing.

Modification and Removal:

Heroes and Heroines CIC reserves the right to edit, modify, or remove content from its platform at its discretion, in accordance with its policies and guidelines.

Dispute Resolution:

In case of any copyright disputes or concerns related to content delivered on LARP events or published on Heroes and Heroines CIC's website or social media, please contact us at admin@heroesandheroines.org and we will work diligently to resolve the matter in a fair and reasonable manner.

This copyright statement is subject to change, and any modifications will be communicated on the Heroes and Heroines CIC website. By submitting and delivering content to Heroes and Heroines CIC, authors and contributors acknowledge their understanding and agreement with the terms outlined in this copyright statement.

For further inquiries regarding copyright or permissions, please contact us at admin@heroesandheroines.org